
STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

1996 No. 1132

CONTROL OF FUEL AND ELECTRICITY

The Passenger Car Fuel Consumption (Amendment) Order 1996

<i>Made</i>	- - - -	<i>18th April 1996</i>
<i>Laid before Parliament</i>		<i>30th April 1996</i>
<i>Coming into force</i>		<i>1st June 1996</i>

**THE PASSENGER CAR FUEL CONSUMPTION
(AMENDMENT) ORDER 1996**

1. Citation and Commencement
2. Interpretation
3. Amendment of the principal order
Signature

SCHEDULE 1 — AMENDMENTS OF THE PRINCIPAL ORDER

1. In Article 3(1)— (a) after the definition of “the applicant”...
2. In Article 4— (a) in paragraph (1)—
3. For Article 6 there shall be substituted the following article—...
4. For Article 7 there shall be substituted the following article—...
5. For Article 8 there shall be substituted the following article—...
6. In Article 9— (a) in paragraph (1)(a) for the words...
7. In Article 11 for “7(2)(a)” there shall be substituted “6(2)(a)” ...
8. In Article 14— (a) in paragraph (2) for “7(4)” there...
9. Article 17 shall be omitted.

**SCHEDULE 2 — SCHEDULE TO BE SUBSTITUTED FOR SCHEDULE 2 OF THE
PRINCIPAL ORDER**

**SCHEDULE 3 — SCHEDULE TO BE SUBSTITUTED FOR SCHEDULE 5 OF THE
PRINCIPAL ORDER**

Explanatory Note